Cambridge Cycling Club

Open 15 mile time trial promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules

and regulations

START SHEET 2pm Saturday April 27t" 2024 Course F2/15

Event Organiser:

Timekeepers:
Headquarters:

Course:

HQ to start:

Finish to HQ:

At the HQ:

Parking:

Chris Dyason, 2 Primes Corner, Histon, Cambridge CB24 9AG
cdyason@hotmail.com 07970-093019

Tim and Wally Groves, Martyn Anderson
Toft People’s Hall, School Lane, Toft, Cambridge CB23 2SA

START at western end of St Neots Road, at paint mark by partly hidden
kerbside drain 145 yards east of red post box. Proceed westwards to
Cambourne RAB and take 1st exit (care) onto A428 eastbound. Continue past
Hardwick flyover to take slip road for A1303, signed London (M11) and pass
over A428 to

TURN (5.0 miles) at Madingley RAB where take 4™ exit onto slip road to A428
westbound. Continue past Hardwick and Cambourne flyovers to

TURN (11.5 miles) at Caxton Gibbet RAB (junction with A1198). Retrace A428
eastbound past Cambourne flyover to

FINISH at second lay-by past the Cambourne flyover, at paint mark level with
first drain grid past first drain gulley in raised dividing strip.

6 miles of slightly uphill or flat road. From the HQ go right and then left towards
Hardwick. At the T junction in Hardwick turn left on St Neots Road and continue
on this road past two roundabouts and over the A429 flyover. The start is
further along this road towards the Cambourne junction. This stretch is a good
place to warm up. Signs will mark the route.

Continue on past the finish (staying well left as riders on their first lap will be
passing) and take the next exit slip road. At the RAB take the 3™ exit to cross
over the A428 then go straight on at the next RAB onto St Neots Road. Follow
this and turn right onto Cambridge Road which leads back to Toft, where turn
right at the T junction and the HQ is on the left. Signs will mark the route.

The HQ is in a residential area so please be considerate to local residents.

No parking at the finish or on the road close to the start.

At the HQ there is very limited parking but there is a car park down the lane
opposite the hall. Along St Neots Road towards the start there is plenty of grass
verge parking and this is convenient also from the finish and is a good place to
warm up.


mailto:cdyason@hotmail.com

Prizes:

Warming up:

Lights:

Cycling helmets:

Marshals:

Refreshments:

Fastest £40.00

2nd £30.00
3rd £25.00
4th £20.00
Fastest female £40.00
2nd £30.00
3rd £20.00
Best veteran on Age-Adjusted time (solos) £40.00
2nd £30.00
3rd £25.00
4th £20.00
Fastest road bike (compliant with rules) £20.00
Fastest tandem: £20.00 each
Best tandem on Age-Adjusted time £20.00 each

Awards limited to one prize per rider.

No warming up along the course by competitors once the event has started. No
U-turns in view of the start.

Functioning front and rear lights are compulsory: no light = no start.
Also compulsory for all riders: no helmet = no start.

Members and friends of Cambridge CC will be on the course to guide and
keep riders safe. Please try to give some acknowledgement of their
dedication, even if you can only manage a grunt! Please shout your number
as you finish.

Tea (or coffee) and cakes will be free but as every penny received will be
donated to Air Ambulance charities, please make a donation in the pots
provided.



No. Start
3 14:03
Tandems
4 14:04
5 14:05
6 14:06
7 14:07
8 14:08
Solos
9 14:09
10 14:10
11 14:11
12 14:12
13 14:13
14 14:14
15 14:15
16 14:16
17 14:17
18 14:18
19 14:19
20 14:20
21 14:21
22 14:22
23 14:23
24 14:24
25 14:25
26 14:26
27 14:27
28 14:28
29 14:29
30 14:30
31 14:31
32 14:32
33 14:33
34 14:34
35 14:35
36 14:36
37 14:37
38 14:38
39 14:39
40 14:40
41 14:41

Cambridge CC Open 15, F2/15, April 27th 2024

Name

Chris

Mary
Norman
John
Kate
Andrew
Catherine
Glenn
Mark
Rachael
lan

Ann
Dan
Roger
Michael
Harry
lan

Phil
JohnJ
Bob
Patrick
Peter
Jez
Stephanie
Tim
Wayne
Nigel
Judy
Jen
James
Mark
Paul
Matthew
Dominic
Joy
Jason
Peter
David
John
Gregory
Andrew
Peter
Josh
Philip

Dyason

Corbett
Harvey
Swanbury
Churchill
Hutchison
Hutchison
Taylor
Arnold
Elliott
Greenstreet

Shuttleworth

Jenkins
Sewell
Allen
Cowley
Short
Wright
Murphy
Brabbins
Claridge
Walton
Willows
Cousins
Baggs
Hill
Greenfield
Reid
Clegg
Stone
Connelly
Wright
Rowe
Whitehead
Payne
Lee
Iffland
Mason
Golder
Smith
Bright
Noble
Ibbett
Skinner

Bike Club

T

TTri
TTri
Tan
Tan
Tan
Tan
Tan
Tan
Tan
Tan

T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
RB
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
RB
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T

Cambridge CC

Sotonia CC

Sotonia CC

VC Baracchi

VC Baracchi

Ride Harder

Ride Harder

Shorter Rochford RT
API/Anglia Sport
Newbury Velo
Newbury Velo

Cambridge CC

Hart Performance Coaching
Wisbech Whs

Team Enable - M.I. Racing
Chester RC

CC Sudbury

Hartlepool CC

Gloucester City Cycling Club
VTTA West Group

Chelmer CC

Hertfordshire Whs
Sherwood CC

QN Racing

Sherwood CC

Bourne Wheelers

...a3crg

Icknield RC

Team Bottrill

Brighton Excelsior CC

Essex Roads CC

Army Cycling

Hitchin Nomads CC
Cambridge CC

VTTA (London & Home Counties)
Team Milton Keynes
Chippenham & District Wheelers
Lincoln Wheelers CC
Chelmer CC

Finsbury Park CC

Chronos RT

Epsom CC
HuntBikeWheels.com
Welwyn Whs
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Age

76

66
91
77
65
61
59
56
49
46
60

57
56
76
77
76
50
69
84
80
60
69
58
59
54
57
61
64
70
55
38
56
25
65
67
55
59
50
70
50
56
57
36
58

LTS 10 PB

22:16

26:56

23:20

20:51

18:21

18:20

23:47
20:22
22:56
22:07
27:35
20:12
24:52
26:22
26:18
26:15
26:04
20:43
24:49
21:33
24:30
24:23
24:20
24:02
24:00
23:57
23:46
23:26
23:15
23:15
23:15
23:07
23:07
23:05
23:00
22:54
22:46
22:39
22:37



No.

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Start

14:42
14:43
14:44
14:45
14:46
14:47
14:48
14:49
14:50
14:51
14:52
14:53
14:54
14:55
14:56
14.57
14:58
14:59
15:00
15:01
15:02
15:03
15:04
15:05
15:06
15.07
15:08
15:09
15:10
15:11
15:12
15:13
15:14
15:15
15:16
15:17
15:18
15:19
15:20
15:21
15:22
15:23
15:24
15:25
15:26
15:27
15:28
15:29
15:30

Name

Andy
Patrick
Clinton
Helen
Mick
Rob
Jonathan
Barrie
Paul
Roger
Chris
John
David
Ed

Chris
Simon
Christian
Susan
lan

lan
Alastair
Michael
Wolfgang
Mark
Thomas
Alfie
Richard
Martin
Murat
Mark
Andrew
Matthew
Robert
Max
Matt
Eva
Keith
Myles
Martin
Richard
Sean
Darran
Kevin
Samuel
Mark
Liam
Nick
Leon
Matthew

Newham
Allen
Butcher
Roby
Stevens
Vessey
Durnin
Whittaker
Williamson
Porter
Symonds
Watson
Prom
Tarelli
Shaw
Higgs
Geldard
Semple
Pike
Cardy
Semple
Martin
Emmerich
Woolford
Carroll
Salmon
O'Rourke
Fisher
Ozdenya
Hamer
Turnock
Reader
Golding
Sahota
Donovan
Zsigoova
Dorling
Davidson
Reynolds
Harrison
O'Sullivan
Bennett
Tye
Thienel
Jones
Maybank
Morgan
Atkins
Smith

Bike Club

TT Lincoln Wheelers CC

RB Hitchin Nomads CC

TT Cambridge CC

RB RIDE REVOLUTION COACHING
TT  Melton Olympic CC

TT ...a3crg

TT  Welland Valley CC

TT Lyme Racing Club

TT St Neots CC

TT Verulam CC

TT North Road CC

RB Hitchin Nomads CC

TT Abellio - SFA Racing Team

TT Race Hub

TT  Fenland Clarion CC

TT Essex Roads CC

TT  North Hampshire RC

TT Legato Racing Team (LRT)

TT Lincoln Wheelers CC

TT Chelmer CC

TT Legato Racing Team (LRT)

TT CC Ashwell

TT Team Bottrill

TT ZeroBC Race Team

TT CCBreckland

TT Hart Performance Coaching
TT Team Vision Racing - Silverhook
TT  Melton Olympic CC

TT Team Vision Racing - Silverhook
TT Legato Racing Team (LRT)

TT  Finsbury Park CC

TT Verulam CC

RB Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repa
TT Team Bottrill

TT Bedfordshire Road RT

TT VeloRefined Rule 5

TT Team Bottrill

TT Bigfoot CC

TT Cambridge CC

TT DRAG2ZERO

TT Hart Performance Coaching
TT Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repa
TT VeloRefined Rule 5

TT Elysium Kalas Race Team

TT DRAG2ZERO

TT Twickenham CC

Roac Hitchin Nomads CC

TT 258 Protege

TT DRAG2ZERO
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Age

51
29
49
57
74
60
51
67
53
77
50
58
54
52
61
50
49
58
55
60
56
59
58
58
43
19
50
44
51
49
53
54
50
29
41
39
65
52
61
46
27
54
62
30
52
51
44
15
46

LTS 10 PB

22:16
22:30
22:26
22:24
22:14
22:12
22:07
22:04
21:59
21:54
21:53
21:53
21:46
21:33
21:21
21:20
21:09
22:39
21:05
21:05
21:03
20:56
20:23
20:21
20:19
20:15
20:07
20:12
20:05
19:57
19:52
19:49
19:48
19:47
19:45
24:43
19:45
19:45
20:15
19:32
19:19
19:16
19:06
19:03
18:59
18:58
18:54
18:01
17:51



