

Cambridge Cycling Club

Open 15 mile time trial promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

START SHEET 2pm Saturday April 27th 2024 Course F2/15

- Event Organiser: Chris Dyason, 2 Primes Corner, Histon, Cambridge CB24 9AG cdyason@hotmail.com 07970-093019
- Timekeepers: Tim and Wally Groves, Martyn Anderson
- Headquarters: Toft People's Hall, School Lane, Toft, Cambridge CB23 2SA
- Course: START at western end of St Neots Road, at paint mark by partly hidden kerbside drain 145 yards east of red post box. Proceed westwards to Cambourne RAB and take 1st exit (care) onto A428 eastbound. Continue past Hardwick flyover to take slip road for A1303, signed London (M11) and pass over A428 to TURN (5.0 miles) at Madingley RAB where take 4th exit onto slip road to A428 westbound. Continue past Hardwick and Cambourne flyovers to TURN (11.5 miles) at Caxton Gibbet RAB (junction with A1198). Retrace A428 eastbound past Cambourne flyover to
 - FINISH at second lay-by past the Cambourne flyover, at paint mark level with first drain grid past first drain gulley in raised dividing strip.
- HQ to start: 6 miles of slightly uphill or flat road. From the HQ go right and then left towards Hardwick. At the T junction in Hardwick turn left on St Neots Road and continue on this road past two roundabouts and over the A429 flyover. The start is further along this road towards the Cambourne junction. This stretch is a good place to warm up. Signs will mark the route.
- Finish to HQ: Continue on past the finish (staying well left as riders on their first lap will be passing) and take the next exit slip road. At the RAB take the 3rd exit to cross over the A428 then go straight on at the next RAB onto St Neots Road. Follow this and turn right onto Cambridge Road which leads back to Toft, where turn right at the T junction and the HQ is on the left. Signs will mark the route.
- At the HQ: The HQ is in a residential area so please be considerate to local residents.
- Parking: No parking at the finish or on the road close to the start. At the HQ there is very limited parking but there is a car park down the lane opposite the hall. Along St Neots Road towards the start there is plenty of grass verge parking and this is convenient also from the finish and is a good place to warm up.

Prizes:	Fastest	£40.00		
	2 nd	£30.00		
	3 rd	£25.00		
	4 th	£20.00		
	Fastest female	£40.00		
	2 nd	£30.00		
	3 rd	£20.00		
	Best veteran on Age-Adjusted time (solos)	£40.00		
	2 nd	£30.00		
	3 rd	£25.00		
	4 th	£20.00		
	Fastest road bike (compliant with rules)	£20.00		
	Fastest tandem:	£20.00 each		
	Best tandem on Age-Adjusted time	£20.00 each		
	Awards limited to one prize per rider.			

Warming up: No warming up along the course by competitors once the event has started. No U-turns in view of the start.

Lights: Functioning front and rear lights are compulsory: **no light = no start**.

Cycling helmets: Also compulsory for all riders: **no helmet = no start**.

Marshals: Members and friends of Cambridge CC will be on the course to guide and keep riders safe. Please try to give some acknowledgement of their dedication, even if you can only manage a grunt! Please shout your number as you finish.

Refreshments: Tea (or coffee) and cakes will be free but as every penny received will be donated to Air Ambulance charities, please make a donation in the pots provided.

Cambridge CC Open 15, F2/15, April 27th 2024

No.	Start	Name		Bike	Club	Cat.	Age	LTS 10 PB
3	14:03	Chris	Dyason	TT	Cambridge CC	V	76	22:16
Tandems								
4	14:04	Mary	Corbett	TTri	Sotonia CC	FV	66	26:56
		Norman	Harvey	TTri	Sotonia CC	V	91	
5	14:05	John	Swanbury	Tan	VC Baracchi	V	77	23:20
		Kate	Churchill	Tan	VC Baracchi	FV	65	
6	14:06	Andrew	Hutchison	Tan	Ride Harder	V	61	20:51
		Catherine	Hutchison	Tan	Ride Harder	FV	59	
7	14:07	Glenn	Taylor	Tan	Shorter Rochford RT	V	56	18:21
		Mark	Arnold	Tan	API/Anglia Sport	V	49	
8	14:08	Rachael	Elliott	Tan	Newbury Velo	FV	46	18:20
		lan	Greenstreet	Tan	Newbury Velo	V	60	
Solos								
9	14:09	Ann	Shuttleworth	TT	Cambridge CC	FV	57	23:47
10	14:10	Dan	Jenkins	TT	Hart Performance Coaching	V	56	20:22
11	14:11	Roger	Sewell	TT	Wisbech Whs	V	76	22:56
12	14:12	Michael	Allen	TT	Team Enable - M.I. Racing	V	77	22:07
13	14:13	Harry	Cowley	TT	Chester RC	V	76	27:35
14	14:14	lan	Short	TT	CC Sudbury	V	50	20:12
15	14:15	Phil	Wright	TT	Hartlepool CC	V	69	24:52
16	14:16	John J	Murphy	TT	Gloucester City Cycling Club	V	84	26:22
17	14:17	Bob	Brabbins	TT	VTTA West Group	V	80	26:18
18	14:18	Patrick	Claridge	RB	Chelmer CC	V	60	26:15
19	14:19	Peter	Walton	TT	Hertfordshire Whs	V	69	26:04
20	14:20	Jez	Willows	TT	Sherwood CC	V	58	20:43
21	14:21	Stephanie	Cousins	TT	QN Racing	FV	59	24:49
22	14:22	Tim	Baggs	TT	Sherwood CC	V	54	21:33
23	14:23	Wayne	Hill	TT	Bourne Wheelers	V	57	24:30
24	14:24	Nigel	Greenfield	TT	a3crg	V	61	24:23
25	14:25	Judy	Reid	TT	Icknield RC	FV	64	24:20
26	14:26	Jen	Clegg	TT	Team Bottrill	FV	70	24:02
27	14:27	James	Stone	RB	Brighton Excelsior CC	V	55	24:00
28	14:28	Mark	Connelly	TT	Essex Roads CC	S	38	23:57
29	14:29	Paul	Wright	TT	Army Cycling	V	56	23:46
30	14:30	Matthew	Rowe	TT	Hitchin Nomads CC	S	25	23:26
31	14:31	Dominic	Whitehead	TT	Cambridge CC	V	65	23:15
32	14:32	Joy	Payne	TT	VTTA (London & Home Counties)	FV	67	23:15
33	14:33	Jason	Lee	TT	Team Milton Keynes	V	55	23:15
34	14:34	Peter	Iffland	TT	Chippenham & District Wheelers	V	59	23:07
35	14:35	David	Mason	TT	Lincoln Wheelers CC	V	50	23:07
36	14:36	John	Golder	TT	Chelmer CC	V	70	23:05
37	14:37	Gregory	Smith	TT	Finsbury Park CC	V	50	23:00
38	14:38	Andrew	Bright	TT	Chronos RT	V	56	22:54
39	14:39	Peter	Noble	TT	Epsom CC	V	57	22:46
40	14:40	Josh	Ibbett	TT	HuntBikeWheels.com	S	36	22:39
41	14:41	Philip	Skinner	TT	Welwyn Whs	V	58	22:37

No.	Start	Name		Bike	Club	Cat.	Age	LTS 10 PB
42	14:42	Andy	Newham	TT	Lincoln Wheelers CC	V	51	22:16
43	14:43	Patrick	Allen	RB	Hitchin Nomads CC	S	29	22:30
44	14:44	Clinton	Butcher	TT	Cambridge CC	V	49	22:26
45	14:45	Helen	Roby	RB	RIDE REVOLUTION COACHING	FV	57	22:24
46	14:46	Mick	Stevens	TT	Melton Olympic CC	V	74	22:14
47	14:47	Rob	Vessey	TT	a3crg	V	60	22:12
48	14:48	Jonathan	Durnin	TT	Welland Valley CC	V	51	22:07
49	14:49	Barrie	Whittaker	TT	Lyme Racing Club	V	67	22:04
50	14:50	Paul	Williamson	TT	St Neots CC	V	53	21:59
51	14:51	Roger	Porter	TT	Verulam CC	V	77	21:54
52	14:52	Chris	Symonds	TT	North Road CC	V	50	21:53
53	14:53	John	Watson	RB	Hitchin Nomads CC	V	58	21:53
54	14:54	David	Prom	TT	Abellio - SFA Racing Team	V	54	21:46
55	14:55	Ed	Tarelli	TT	Race Hub	V	52	21:33
56	14:56	Chris	Shaw	TT	Fenland Clarion CC	V	61	21:21
57	14:57	Simon	Higgs	TT	Essex Roads CC	V	50	21:20
58	14:58	Christian	Geldard	TT	North Hampshire RC	V	49	21:09
59	14:59	Susan	Semple	TT	Legato Racing Team (LRT)	FV	58	22:39
60	15:00	lan	Pike	TT	Lincoln Wheelers CC	V	55	21:05
61	15:01	lan	Cardy	TT	Chelmer CC	V	60	21:05
62	15:02	Alastair	Semple	TT	Legato Racing Team (LRT)	V	56	21:03
63	15:03	Michael	Martin	TT	CC Ashwell	V	59	20:56
64	15:04	Wolfgang	Emmerich	TT	Team Bottrill	V	58	20:23
65	15:05	Mark	Woolford	TT	ZeroBC Race Team	V	58	20:21
66	15:06	Thomas	Carroll	TT	CC Breckland	V	43	20:19
67	15:07	Alfie	Salmon	TT	Hart Performance Coaching	Esp	19	20:15
68	15:08	Richard	O'Rourke	TT	Team Vision Racing - Silverhook	V	50	20:07
69	15:09	Martin	Fisher	TT	Melton Olympic CC	V	44	20:12
70	15:10	Murat	Ozdenya	TT	Team Vision Racing - Silverhook	V	51	20:05
71	15:11	Mark	Hamer	TT	Legato Racing Team (LRT)	V	49	19:57
72	15:12	Andrew	Turnock	TT	Finsbury Park CC	V	53	19:52
73	15:13	Matthew	Reader	TT	Verulam CC	V	54	19:49
74	15:14	Robert	Golding	RB	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repa	V	50	19:48
75	15:15	Max	Sahota	TT	Team Bottrill	S	29	19:47
76	15:16	Matt	Donovan	TT	Bedfordshire Road RT	V	41	19:45
77	15:17	Eva	Zsigoova	TT	VeloRefined Rule 5	F	39	24:43
78	15:18	Keith	Dorling	TT	Team Bottrill	V	65	19:45
79	15:19	Myles	Davidson	TT	Bigfoot CC	V	52	19:45
80	15:20	Martin	Reynolds	TT	Cambridge CC	V	61	20:15
81	15:21	Richard	Harrison	TT	DRAG2ZERO	V	46	19:32
82	15:22	Sean	O'Sullivan	TT	Hart Performance Coaching	V	27	19:19
83	15:23	Darran	Bennett	TT	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repa	V	54	19:16
84	15:24	Kevin	Туе	TT	VeloRefined Rule 5	V	62	19:06
85	15:25	Samuel	Thienel	TT	Elysium Kalas Race Team	S	30	19:03
86	15:26	Mark	Jones	TT	DRAG2ZERO	V	52	18:59
87	15:27	Liam	Maybank	TT	Twickenham CC	V	51	18:58
88	15:28	Nick	Morgan	Road	Hitchin Nomads CC	V	44	18:54
89	15:29	Leon	Atkins	TT	258 Protege	Υ	15	18:01
90	15:30	Matthew	Smith	TT	DRAG2ZERO	V	46	17:51